# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/04/20 TO 19/04/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 20/113	APPLICANTS NAME Westward Property Ltd	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 14/04/2020	development consisting of permission for the demolition of an existing two storey building and the construction of a new two storey residential building comprising 4 no. apartments and all associated site works and services	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Southern Court Knappagh Road Sligo F91 DXW8			
20/114	Shane O'Meara	P	14/04/2020	development consisting of permission to alter elevations and plans of dwelling house currently under construction and previously permitted under Planning Reference PL 16/217. The alterations will include the following; a) Change of house design from storey and half dormer dwelling as permitted, to single storey with associated alterations to elevations and plans b) Single storey extension to rear of permitted ground floor footprint with all associated site works  Billa  Collooney  Co. Sligo			

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/04/20 TO 19/04/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	ADDITIONAL NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/115	APPLICANTS NAME Paul Greaney	R	14/04/2020	development consisting of permission for retention of the following; Permission to retain alterations to floor plan and elevations of dwelling house as constructed which differs from those permitted under PL 12002 and associated works	REGD.	SIKU	LIG. LIG.
				Carncash Co. Sligo			
20/116	Hazelwood Demesne LTD	P	15/04/2020	development consisting of the construction of a new flat roof, 2-storey, 4-bedroom, 430.55sqm house with open first floor balcony/deck to the south together with associated works, all located to the west of the existing main house on the footprint of an existing derelict house at Hazelwood, Calry, Co. Sligo. The house will be connected to previously approved effluent treatment plant reg. ref 18/412. The Proposed development is in the curtilage of Hazelwood House, a protected structure (RPS ref. 293SE). A Natura Impact Statement accompanies this application Hazelwood, Calry, Co. Sligo	Y		

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/04/20 TO 19/04/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
20/117	Ms. Amanda McCloat, President, St Angela's College	R	15/04/2020	development consisting of retention permission of a single story temporary building incorporating 6 No. classrooms (total area 438sqm) to the south of the existing college buildings together with all associated site works & services at: Saint Angela's College, Clogherrevagh, Co. Sligo F91 C634 and which is within the curtilage of a protected structure namely St. Ursula's formerly known as Clogherevagh House			
				Saint Angela's College Clogherrevagh Co. Sligo F91 C634			
20/118	Social Ground Force	P	15/04/2020				

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/04/20 TO 19/04/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION EIS PROT. IPC WASTE NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED RECD. STRU LIC. LIC.

Total: 6

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 13/04/2020 TO 19/04/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
20/53	George and Jo Mullan	Р	21/02/2020	Development consisting of the material change of use of an existing private residential apartment to short-term lettings accommodation. The apartment is located above our domestic garage  Washington Lodge Cregg Rosses Point Co Sligo F91 F2A8	15/04/2020	P144/20

Total: 1

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

## DATE: 21/04/2020 TIME: 14:08:18 PAGE: 1

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 13/04/2020 TO 19/04/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

DATE: 21/04/2020 TIME: 14:11:06 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 13/04/2020 TO 19/04/2020

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

\*\*\*\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

DATE: 21/04/2020 TIME: 14:11:05 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 13/04/2020 TO 19/04/2020

B.P.

DATE

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0

\*\*\*\*\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*